To the Honorable Commissioner for Tra  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Van Waters & Rogers Inc.  Individuals  General Partnership  Corporation-State of Washington  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	LAMOBEFDERELNS VWRO5753  documents or copy the property of the company of the com
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution date: April 2, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application Nos. 75/704,297 and 76/159,040	Corporation-State State of Washington  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No(s). See Exhibit A
·	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 23  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document.  KiSong Kim Lang-Caditz  Name of Attorney or Agent Direct Dial 206.695.1715  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	signature Date er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _5
	Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class or of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 7-17-01  Seffice Haubert

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0619

### **CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4B**

Reg. No.	Issue Date	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Our Ref.
2,444,845	04/17/01	BALER'S CHOICE	75/554,734	09/17/98	2-19457
1,748,897	01/26/93	CHEMCARE	74/214,514	10/21/91	2-8130
1,847,988	08/02/94	CHEMCARE	74/215,159	10/21/91	2-8506
1,522,121	01/24/89	CHEMCARE and Design	73/720,115	04/01/88	2-4791
777,976	09/29/64	GRID	72/163,269	02/21/63	2-596
579,413	09/01/53	GUARDSMAN (Stylized)	71/637,159	10/24/52	2-399
839,411	11/28/67	ICE BITE and Design	72/257,788	11/02/66	2-406
1,663,154	11/05/91	LIQUICHLOR	74/092,748	08/30/90	2-6579
954,397	03/06/73	NAMCO	72/401,969	09/03/71	2-410
1,817,642	01/25/94	NEUTRA-CLA	74/385,568	05/03/93	2-19356
2,054,686	04/22/97	PESTWEB	75/068,360	03/06/96	2-14797
1,717,285	09/22/92	RED BAND	74/092,737	08/30/90	2-6580
2,155,631	05/05/98	STRATUM	75/158,323	08/30/96	2-15765
1,672,288	01/21/92	SULFURID	74/047,191	04/09/90	2-19357
2,187,747	09/08/98	SURESTOCK	75/358,293	09/17/97	2-13236
1,160,401	07/07/81	VW&R and Design	73/196,428	12/11/78	2-419
1,679,982	03/24/92	VW&R and Design	73/835,689	11/02/89	2-4842
1,031,849	01/27/76	VAN WATERS & ROGERS	72/450,127	03/01/73	2-416
1,688,590	05/26/92	VAN WATERS & ROGERS INC.	73/786,356	03/10/89	2-4843
1,721,239	10/06/92	VANBLEND	74/092,766	08/30/90	2-6581
1,635,885	02/26/91	VANGUARD	74/008,599	12/07/89	2-6168

Exhibit A
Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0620

Reg. No.	Issue Date	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Our Ref.
1,118,569	05/22/79	VANWET	73/167,574	04/24/78	2-418
1,717,286	09/22/92	VANZOL	74/092,797	08/30/90	2-6589

Exhibit A Page 2 of 2

## STATE of WASHINGTON



# SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

VAN WATERS & ROGERS INC.

(CHANGING NAME TO VOPAK USA INC.)

as filed in this office on April 2, 2001.

Date: April 2, 2001

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

THE THE

REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0622

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

(Per Chapter 238.10 RCW)

FEE: \$30

• Sign, date and return original AND ONE CONCETARY OF STATE

801 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH PO BOX 40234 APR 0 2 2001 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

EXPEDITED (24-HOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE - \$20 PER ENTITY INCLUDE FEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" IN BOLD LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE

STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR OFFICE USE ONLY · BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks FILED: should be made payable to "Secretary of State"

IMPORTANTI Person to contact about this filing Daytime Phone Number (with area code)

#### AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NAME OF CORPORATION (As currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)				
Van Waters & Rogers Inc.				
UBI NUMBER	CORPORATION NUMBER (If known)	AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON		
601007463	23756653	Date: February 20, 2001		
EFFECTIVE DATE (Specified effective date may be up to 30 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)				
OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	Specific Date: April 2, 2001	Upon filing by the Secretary of State		
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check ONE of the following)				
Incorporators. Shareholders action was not required				
Board of Directors. Shareholders action was not required				
Duly approved shareholder action in accordance with Chapter 23B.10 RCW				

AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS If amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment must be included. If necessary, attach additional amendments or information.

The name of the corporation shall be changed to: Vopak USA Inc.

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

Willaim A. Butler, Sr. V.P.

Signature of Officer

Printed Name

005-002 (9/00)

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7115 (TDD - 360/753-1485)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0623